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MAIN GEAR BOX IX

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
01. COLUMN

02. KEY

03. SPUR GEAR

04 C-SNAP RING
05. KEY

06. ECCENTRIC
07. SPACER

08. NEEDLE BEARING
09. SPACER

10. NEEDLE BEARING
11. SPUR GEAR
12. SPACER

13. SPUR GEAR
14. SPUR GEAR
15. SPUR GEAR
16. KEY

17. C-CLAMPER
18. COVER

19. BEARING

20. SPLINE SHAFT
21. LOCK NUT

22. SPLINE SHAFT
23. LOCK NUT

24. KEY

25. OIL SEAL

26. COVER

27. BOLT

28. PULLEY

29. BELT

30. PULLEY GUARD
31. COVER

32. NEEDLE BEARING
33. DRAW BAR
.34. NUT

35. NUT
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PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
36. SPACER

37. OIL SEAL

38. COVER

39. BEARING

40. BOLT

41 . COVER

42. NEEDLE BEARING
43. COVER

44 . SPLINE SHAFT
45. SPURE GEAR
46. SPURE GEAR
47. SPACER

48 . CLAMPING BOLT
49. ADJUSTING NUT
50. SPACER

51. BEARING

52. SPURE GEAR
53. CONNECTOR

54 . PLUG

55. BOLT

56. SPACER

57. C-SNAP RING
58. SPUR GEAR

59. SPUR GEAR

60. SPUR GEAR

61. FLANGE

62. BOLT

63. SPINDLE

64. KEY

65. BOLT

66 . RAM

67. BOLT

68. SPACER

69. ARBOR

70. NEEDLE BEARING

-06~




PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

71. COVER
72. GIB
73 BOLT
74. BOLT
75. BRACKET
7 76. WASHER
' 77. SPACER
78. SPUR GEAR
79. NEEDLE BEARING
80. SPUR GEAR
81. C~SNAP RING
82. C-SNAP RING
83. COVER
84. BEARING
3 85. BOLT
N 86. BEARING (TAPER ROLLER)
. 87. OIL WINDOW
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FEED GEAR BOX & KNEE

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
01. MOTOR ( STANDARD SPEC.
02. BOLT

03. BEVEL GEAR

04. BEARING

05. BOLT

06 . END COVER

07. HOUSING

08. LOCK NUT

09. SHAFT

10. TAPER ROLLER BEARING
11. C-CLAMPER

12. BOLT

13. BEVEL GEAR

14. SPACER

15. CLAMPER

16. 'CLUTCH GEAR
17. SCREW

18. CLAMPER

19. ' TURCITE

20. GIB

21. TURCITE

22. TURCITE

23. CLAMPER -

24. SHIM

25. TAPER ROLLER BEARING
26. SPACER

27. BEVEL GEAR

28. LOCK NUT

29. BEVEL GEAR

30. BUSH

31. RING

32. NEEDLE BEARING
33. NEEDLE BEARING
34. SET SCREW

35. SPUR GEAR
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PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
36. NEEDLE BEARING
37. BEARING
38. RING
39. SPUR GEAR
40. LOCK NUT
41. SHAFT
42. KEY
43. C-SNAP RING
44. C-CLAMPER
45, NEEDLE BEBRING
46. RACK FEED BLOCK
47. SPIDER
48. KEY
49. KEY
50. PINION
51. NEEDLE BEARING
52. COVER
53. SLIDE
54. PIN
55. O-RING
56. KNOB
57. PINION
58. SPRING
59. BALL
60. PINION
61. LEVER -
62. PINION
63. C-CLAMPER
64. PINION
65. PINION
66. C-CLAMPER
67. SPRING
68. BALL
69. KNOB

~70. PINION
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PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96 .
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

CHIP GUARD
CHIP GUARD
CHIP GUARD
GIB

RACK

BOLT

KNOB

PIN
BEARING
BALL

GEAR

PIN

O-RING
SPRING
BALL

KNOB
PINION
LEVER
SPIDER
C—~CLAMPER
ROCKER ARM
SPRING
BALL

KNOB
O-RING
SHAFT
ROCKER ARM
C-SNAP RING
TAG

PINION
HOUSING
GUIDE BLOCK
SPACER
BEVEL GEAR
BOLT
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PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
106. BEVEL GEAR
107. SPACER

108. C—-SNAP RING
109. SPUR GEAR
110. CLAMPER

111. SPUR GEAR
112. COVER

113. PINION

114. C-RING

115. PINION

1l6. SPUR GEAR
117. KEY

118. SPUR GEAR
119. C-CLAMPER
120. BEVEL GEAR
121. NEEDLE BEARING
122. BEVEL GEAR
123. NUT

124. COVER

125. NEEDLE BEARING
126. BALL BEARING
127. SHAFT

128. RING

129. C—-SNAP RING
130. KEY

131. SPIDER

132. SPACER

133. BEVEL GEAR
134. NEEDLE BEARING
135. BEARING

136. BOLT

137. PIN

138. DUST KEEPER
139. PIN
. 140. DUST KEEPER
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PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
141. C-SNAP RING
142. COVER
143. PIN
144. DUST KEEPER
145. C-SNAP RING

E 146. BALL BEARING
147. OIL SEAL
148. SPACER
149. CHAIN GEAR

; 150. BALL

: 151. SPRING
152. ADJUSTING SCREW
153. LOCK NUT
154. KEY

3 155. SPLINE SHAFT

: 156. SHAFT

§ 157. STUD

3 158. COVER

; 159. BUSHING

3 160. SPUR GEAR
161. SPUR GEAR
162. SPUR GEAR
163. SPUR GEAR

% 164. KEY
165. SPUR GEAR

2 166. CLAMPER

' 167. SPACER
168. BEARING
169. CHAIN

) 170. SHAFT

: 171. NEEDLE BEARING

’ 172. COVER

3 173. SPACER

- 174. BEARING (TAPER ROLLER)
175. C-RING
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PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

176. SHAFPT

177. SPACER

178. NEEDLE BEARING
179. SPUR GEAR

180. LOCK NUT

181. KEY

182. WORM GEAR

183. BEARING

184. TAPER ROLLER BEARING
185. WASHER

186. C-RING

187. C—-RING

188. SPUR GEAR

189. SUPPORT

190. NUT

191. SCREW

192. COUPLING

193. KEY

194. SPUR GEAR

195. NEEDLE BEARING
196. COVER

197. NEEDLE BEARING
198. C—-RING

199. SPACER

200. TAPER ROLLER BEARING
201. HOUSING

202. HOUSING

203. LOCK NUT

204. DIAL REFERENCE RING
205. CAP

206. BALL

207. SPRING

208. SPLIT COLLAR

209. PIN

210. SPLIT COLLAR(208)
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PARTS NWO. DESCRIPTION

211. DIAL RING
3 212° BALL
’ 213. NEEDLE BEARING
214. SPACER
215. SUPR GEAR
. 216. PINION
§ 217. NEEDLE BEARING
1 218. HOUS ING
i 219. OIL-SEAL
220. BOLT
g 221. BOLT
‘ 222. DIAL REFERENCE RING(204)
223. GIB
224. DUST KEEPER
i 225. DUST KEEPER
: 226 GIB
227. GUIDE
% 228. SCREW BOLCK
229. STOPPER
: 230. SOPPER
5 231. CASING
232. LIMIT SWITCH
233. CASING
5 234. ROCKER ARM
: 235. ROCKER ARM

l,;—::d_.‘:j
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TABLE & SADDLE

PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION
01. KEY

02. OIL PIPE

03. SINGLE PIPE BAND
04. ROCK BLOCK

05. PIN

06. SPIDER

07. GIB

08. CLAMPER

09. LIMIT SWITCH
10. STOPPER

11. PIN

12. HOUSING

13. BALL

14. LEVER

15. PLASTIC KNOB
16. PIN

17. BOLT

18. BEVEL GEAR

19. KEY

20 . WASHER

21. NUT

22. WASHER

23. BOLT

24. NEEDLE BEARING
25. ADJUSTING SCREW
26 . GUIDE BLOCK
27. NEEDLE BEARING
28. WASHER

29. KEY

30. STOP COLLAR
31. BEVEL GEAR

32. BOLT

33. C~SNAP RING
34. BOLT

35.

SPRING

-1Q-




Rt rtoemsd

AN Ay

send

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41 .
42.
43.
44.
45.
46 .
47 .
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

BEVEL GEAR
HOUSING

LIMIT SWITCH

BEVEL GEAR

ADJUSTING SCREW

BOLT

RIVET

BOLT

BEVEL GEAR
END COVER
BEVEL GEAR
WASHER

NEEDLE BEARING

SPACER
STOPPER
BOLT
SHAFT
SCALE
RIVET
BOLT
KEY
KNOB
BUSHING
SPACER
SPACER
SET-SCREW
CAP
TABLE
SHAFT
HOOD
GIB
BOLT
SPACER
DIAL
BALL
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PARTS NO.

71.
: 72.
i 73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
! 86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
: 93,
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

el i-;-w.'.u i

e

DESCRIPTION

SPRING
PIN

BUSH

WASHER

BOLT

WHEEL

LEVER

SPACER

NEEDLE BEARING
HOUSING

BOLT

LOCK-NUT

BOLT

DIAL REFERENCE RING
SPRING

SPING

NEEDLE BEARING
DISTRIBUTOR
VALVE

FLEXIBLE HOSE
NUT

ELBOW

CLAMPING LEVER
ADJUSTING BOLT
BOLT

PIN

RIVET

NUT

ELBOW

HOSE

CLAMPER

HOSE

BOLT

BOLT

SCALE
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PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
106. BOLT

107. STOPPER

108. BOLT

109. LEADSCREW NUT
110. BOLT

111. STOPPER

112. BOLT
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TABLE & sapprp
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BASE & COOLANT SYSTEM

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
01. WASHER

02. BOLT

03. BOLT

04. WASHER

05 . BOLT

06. PULLEY

07. MOTOR (STANDARD SPEC:7.5HP/OPTIONAL SPEC.10HP)
08. FLANGE

09. COOLANT PUMP ( STANDARD SPEC. 1/8HP )
10. SPRING WASHER
11. BOLT

12. BASE

13. PLATE

14. XXXXX

15. PIPE

16. PIPE

17. PIPE

18. CLAMPING BOLT
19. PIN

20. CRANK

21. NUT

22. ELEVATING SCREW
23. COLUMN

24. FILTING

25. ELBOW

26. ' ELBOW

27. PIPE

28. COOLANT NOZZLE
29. HOLDER

30. SUPPORT

31. PIPE

32. BOLT

33, BOLT

34. STOPPER

35. BOLT
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ARM

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
01. GEAR BOX
02. SPLINE SHAFT
03. OIL-SEAL
04. C—-SNAP RING
05. SPACER
06. BEARING
07. C—SNAP RING
08. GEAR
09. SPLINE SHAFT
10. GEAR
11. BEARING
12. GEAR
13. GEAR
14. BEARING
15. SPACER
16. GEAR
17. GEAR
18. GEAR
19. SPACER
20. SPLINE SHAFT
21. BEARING
22. COUPLING
23. KEY '
24. MOTOR ( STANDARD SPEC. 5.5HP
25. OIL-SEAL
26. COVER
27. BEARING
28. SPLINE SHAFT
29. GEAR
30. KEY
31. GEAR
32. GEAR
33, SPACER
34. SPACER
35. GEAR
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Bavebian

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION-

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

KEY
GEAR
SPACER
BEARING
SPACER
SPACER
GEAR
SPACER
GEAR
BOLT
BEARING
C-SNAP RING
COVER
TONQUE
BOLT

-29-



e

~0g~-

Wy . |
. Il

S B

B S U





